'
CERFRANCE

MAYENNE-SARTHE

PLANT SAP ANALYSIS

03/10/2022 — GUILLAUME TANT



RiinaMaruštšak
Stamp


kg/m? Left Middle Right
Early winter | 1 0.7 1
Late winter | 2.7 1.6 2.2
N unit 120 150 120
Yield 4.2T 41T 4.2T
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é. Essai méteil 72 CER

135 vert sur la partie non fissuré,
155 sur le reste, rien entre em et
rien, reste a voir 'humidité. 12:44
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Photosytesis
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Mn, Fe, N, Mg
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Interactions Antagonistes
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Interactions
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" SOII teSt! (William Albrecht, 1888-1974)
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Oxygen and mineral absoption

NovaCropControl &

Oxygen ---

=
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Herbicides
Chélatant -
Huber

Minerals Chelated by Herbicides

Chemial Family Active Ingredient Commercial N\ame Elements affected
Sulfonylureas  Trifloxysulfuron metil Krismat P

Halosulfuron Sempra P
Imidazols Imazapic Okateau

Imazapir Arsenal

Triazines Ametrine Gesapax Mn, K, Zn, Mg
Atrazine Gesaprin Mn, K, Zn, Mg
Hexazine Velpar Mn, K, Zn, Mg

Terbutrine Igran Mn, K, Zn, Mg
Ureas Diuron Karmex Mn, K
Isoxasoles Isoxaflutole Merlin Mg
Glycines Glyphosate Roundup  Mn, Co, Cu, B, Fe, Zn, K
Phosphonic acids Gluphosinate Finale, Liberty Mn, Co, Cu, B, Fe, Zn, K
Dinitroanalines Pendimethalins Prowl
Chloroacetamidas Acetochlor Harness Mg, K
Phenoxy-carboxylic acids 2,4-D 2,4-D Cu
Phenoxaprop Puma Cu

Phenoxaprop Puma Gold Cu
Tordon Picloran Tordon Cu

=
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Manganese Keys to Using Nutrition to Manage Disease
Don Huber 6. Integration with other practices

Severe take-all of wheat following Less take-all of wheat in a
glyphosate on soybeans (left), the Firm (right) than loose
l| non-treated soybean control is right.  seed-bed (left)
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Sap Interpretations

P
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French exemple : Cabbage
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Bore et calcium
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Context

e
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Canola NH4

-

450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0

21.09.21

04.10.21

13.10.21

22-oct

02-nov

15-mai 22-mai

Jeunes feuilles

29-mai 05-juin

= \/igilles feuiles

21-juin

J

P

ESTONIAN CHAMBER OF AGRICULTURE AND COMMERCE - GUILLAUME TANT MAIL : GTANT@53-72.CERFRANCE.FR

03/10/2022

26



"

Canola Potassium
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Canola Nitrogen

e ™
N Total

4000

3500
3000
2500
2000
1500

1000

500

21.09.21 04.10.21 13.10.21 22-oct 02-nov 15-mai 22-mai 29-mai 05-juin 21-juin

Jeunes feuilles = \/igilles feuiles

'I : :
l ESTONIAN CHAMBER OF AGRICULTURE AND COMMERCE - GUILLAUME TANT MAIL : GTANT@53-72.CERFRANCE.FR | 03/10/2022 | 28



Canola calcium
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Micros
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Recommandations — Sap analysis

» Double sampling (young and old leaves)
D 1 every 3 weeks

D at least every keys stages

D Soil sample

» Compare !
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Thank you

e
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